BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

October 11, 2022

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman John Capo		
Councilwoman Debra Andriani			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

OITIZENO LIEADO.
CITIZENS HEARD:
Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of September 27, 2022.
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.
Resolution No. 2022-21 for the payment of bills.
Payment of the 4 th Quarter 2022 Budget Allotment to the Borough of Totowa Public Library in the amount of \$235,144.
Recommendation of the Committee to appoint a Court Administrator.
Appointment by the Mayor.
Confirm the appointment.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Authorize the Borough Clerk and Borough Attorney to prepare the bid package and advertise for the receipt of bids for a new 2023 Chevrolet Tahoe LT SUV 4WD for the Police Department.

Resolution Authorizing The Intent To Purchase A New Pumper Fire Truck From The Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing Program.

Fireman's application, the purchase of fireman's equipment and authorize a fireman's physical for Matthew M. Haddad for Volunteer Fire Company No. 1.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, PICARELLI.

Recommendation of DPW Superintendent Jim Niland for a grade increase for DPW Laborer Michael Ardis from Grade 3 to Grade 2.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, ANDRIANI, D'ANGELO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: ANDRIANI, BUCHER, FIERRO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, ANDRIANI.

Introduce on first reading and advertise for public hearing An Ordinance To Amend The Ordinance Fixing The Annual Salaries And Wages Of The Officials, Employees And The Appointees Of The Borough Of Totowa, County Of Passaic, State Of New Jersey.

Introduce on first reading and advertise for public hearing An Ordinance To Amend The Code Of The Borough Of Totowa Chapter 75 Entitled "Police Department", Article V, "Appointment Of Personnel", Section 9, "Qualifications".

Raffle License Application No. 2280 for the Borough of Totowa Public Library Foundation for a Calendar Raffle to be held January, February & March, 2023.

Raffle License Application No. 2281 for the BPOE Passaic Valley Elks #2111 for an Off-Premise 50/50 to be held on January 13, 2023.